See Attachment “A” for breakdown of fees per phase/task and firm. This price includes 
all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by PBK Architects  for the completion 
of these tasks in accordance with Professional Services Method “B” – Lump Sum – 
Percentage of Completion by Task, for a subtotal of One Million Four Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($ 1,414,649) plus, the allowances for 
foundation lighting design and civil permitting fees, for a grand total of One Million Four 
Hundred Thirty Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($ 1,430,149).  Civil permit 
application fees will be paid by the consultant and invoiced to the City as a reimbursable 
expense. 

5. SCHEDULE: 
PHASE DURATION START END 
SD – 30% 3 MONTHS 12/2/2025 2/27/2026 
Review 2 WEEKS 3/1/2026 3/13/2026 

DD – 60% 2 MONTHS 3/16/2026 5/8/2026